
JOE BEADLES 1 nickjoewillsdad@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Jennifer Hillman 1 hillhengrp@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Allie Leslie 1 coetzee.allie@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Ellen Mac Garrigle 1 emacgarrigle@comcast.
net

Registered 
Paid

David Bailey 2 dbailey@baileyengineer
s.com

Registered 
Paid

Brian Broberg 2 brian@broberginvestme
ntgroup.com

Registered 
Paid

Tom George 2 tpgnavy85@comcast.ne
t

Registered 
Paid

Gregg Olson 2 gregg.p.olson@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

David Randle 2 davidrandle@md.metro
cast.net

Registered 
Paid

Richard Snow 2 rvsnow@maine.rr.com Registered 
Paid

Jack Stem 2 jack.stem@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Dan Stout 2 dkstout@comcast.net Registered 
Paid

Tim Szymanski 2 TMSzymanskis@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

David Weiss 2 David.Weiss@elevation
cg.us

Registered 
Paid

Andrew Bellus 3 abellus@cox.net Registered 
Paid

Steve Cade 3 steven.cade@cox.net Registered 
Paid

Andrew Cheney 3 andrew_cheney@hotma
il.com

Registered 
Paid

Michael Fazzio 3 mikefaz85@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Robert Goodman 3 robert.goodman09@gm
ail.com

Registered 
Paid

Chris Hickey 3 cnhickey@gmail.com Registered 
Paid



Dan Holzrichter 3 Dan.Holzrichter@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Dale Horan 3 talonhoran@me.com Registered 
Paid

Rick Merriman 3 maxmerri@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Frank Novak 3 fgnovak@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Mark Poindexter 3 mark.poindexter@1985.
usna.com

Registered 
Paid

Paul Rosmilso 3 par85@1985.usna.com Registered 
Paid

Bruce Thompson 3 Brucet@demaximis.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Mark Waterman 3 waterman612@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Gordon Ballard 4 Gordonwballard@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Mike Berger 4 bergmicha6@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Richard Cameron 4 rfcual@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Sonny Dean 4 sonny.dean.md@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Shawn Grenier 4 shawngrenier85@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Joel Hanson 4 jlhanson1@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Rob Hoppa 4 hopparo85@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Steve Kintzel 4 skintzel@verizon.net Registered 
Paid

Mike Klooster 4 Mklooster1@cox.net Registered 
Paid

Giles Kyser 4 gileskyser@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Joe Preddy 4 Preddy73@msn.com Registered 
Paid

Thomas Adams 5 TLA3FLASH@GMAIL.C
OM

Registered 
Paid



LeMonte Adkins 5 Lemonteadkins@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

John Hannink 5 jhnhannink@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Kathy McCartan 5 kathymccartan85@gmai
l.com

Registered 
Paid

Curtis Pearson 5 pearson.curtis@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Sue Saalau 5 suesaalau@hotmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Mark Brownell 6 brownellmj@outlook.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Rick Cobb 6 Rickcobb6@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Barry Davis 6 bldavis100@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Jeff Horton 6 jhortonusna1985@iclou
d.com

Registered 
Paid

Brad Williamson 6 ceo@mvsea-usa.com Registered 
Paid

Chris Buehler 7 christopher.buehler@m
ac.com

Registered 
Paid

Tom Clyborne 7 Tclyborne@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Bob McArthur 7 robertcmcarthur@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Brian Norris 7 f14chuck@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Larry Peck 7 Lpeckazca@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Robert Underwood 7 runderwood@focalpoint
coaching.com

Registered 
Paid

Will COSTANTINI 8 william.costantini@gmai
l.com

Registered 
Paid

JENNIFE
R GARBUZINSKI 8 jrgarbo@aol.com Registered 

Paid
Sandy Haidvogel 8 peohe@comcast.net Registered 

Paid
Tom Lerch 8 thomaslerch@outlook.c

om
Registered 
Paid



Chris Lutz 8 cmlutz85@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Bill Lyons 8 bill.lyons@ymail.com Registered 
Paid

Debbie Miller Nowak 8 debbienowak85@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Tim Riis 8 triis2219@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Christoph
er Weiler 8 ossceo@aol.com Registered 

Paid
Charlie Giles 9 cgiles757@gmail.com Registered 

Paid
Randall Hyer 9 ice.doctor@yahoo.com Registered 

Paid
Paul Lerke 9 pwlerke@gmail.com Registered 

Paid
Richard Palladino 9 richardpalladino@mac.c

om
Registered 
Paid

Philip Reiff 9 drwood5716@comcast.
net

Registered 
Paid

Troy Smith 9 tlsmith85@hotmail.com Registered 
Paid

ERIC WALLACE 9 eric.k.wallace@outlook.
com

Registered 
Paid

Richard Coombs 10 Fdxmongo@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Stuart Price 10 Sprice@leecompany.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Jim Richardson 10 richardsonvj@verizon.n
et

Registered 
Paid

Deb Shroyer 10 shroyd@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Bill Snight 10 william.snight@baesyst
ems.com

Registered 
Paid

Susan Tyler 10 merlot85@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

George Waidelich 10 george.waidelich@safe
way.com

Registered 
Paid

Kevin Best 11 kevin@kevinbestlaw.co
m

Registered 
Paid



Bob Donohue 11 robert.p.donohue@gma
il.com

Registered 
Paid

Brett Genoble 11 bgenoble@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Charles Hull 11 Hullch2000@yahoo.co
m

Registered 
Paid

T. J. Mulich 11 mulictj1@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Stuart Munsch 11 Stumunsch@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Hank Murphy 11 HLMurphy3@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Steve Powers 11 dicepowers@verizon.ne
t

Registered 
Paid

Frank Simei 11 Frank.simei@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Jim Stemple 11 jamesbstemple@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Ron Dalton 12 rljsdalton@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Greer Lautrup 12 greer85@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Brian Minzenmayer 12 brminz@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Jon Mullican 12 jmullican1985@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Michael Stepaniak 12 subdrivr@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Ben Wright 12 bwright@lawrenceville.o
rg

Registered 
Paid

Ernie Hernandez 13 ehf14rio@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Mark Long 13 mlong64@mail.com Registered 
Paid

Paul McElroy 13 Pmcelroyiii@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Patrick McPherson 13 Pdmcpherdon@duane
morris.com

Registered 
Paid

Brad Olds 13 bradley.olds@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid



Joseph Papetti 13 jmpapetti@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Emil Petruncio 13 eauceanblu@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Michael Prosperi 13 mvprosperi@msn.com Registered 
Paid

Bill Ridings 13 battleshipbill64@yahoo.
com

Registered 
Paid

Troy Stoner 13 troy.stoner63@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Peter Bishop 14 peter.bishop@ms.com Registered 
Paid

Rob Cissel 14 rcissel@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Mike Gregory 14 mike.gregory@comcast.
net

Registered 
Paid

Jeff Johnston 14 eodone@hotmail.com Registered 
Paid

Daniel Mellecker 14 melleckerdnb@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Dale Newhart 14 dale.newhart@outlook.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Scott Sobka 14 sobkast@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Dave Whalen 14 whalenjd@verizon.net Registered 
Paid

Mark Andreas 15 mark.j.andreas@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Mark Boehle 15 mark.boehle@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Dan Boelsche 15 Boelsche@usa.net Registered 
Paid

Greg Maxwell 15 Gregmaxwell63@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Chuck Merritt 15 cmerritt@comcast.net Registered 
Paid

ERIC QUINN 15 equinn1985@yahoo.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Charlie Smith 15 charles.m.smith@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid



Mark Weber 15 webermiag@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Ken Adams 16 kmadams85@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Stan Benvenutti 16 benvenuttioki@yahoo.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Jeffrey Bernardi 16 bzusna85@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Bob Conway 16 RCONWAY736@GMAIL
.COM

Registered 
Paid

Bob Dill 16 rwdill@comcast.net Registered 
Paid

Dave Fields 16 fiel422@bellsouth.net Registered 
Paid

Michael Graham 16 elmosfire255@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Jeffrey Hull 16 jeffdhull@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Mark Libonate 16 mark.libonate@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Barry Melvin 16 brownlion16@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Glenn Rosen 16 glenn.rosen@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Robert Smith 16 robertsmith5@att.net Registered 
Paid

Dace (Judy) Ashcraft 17 Dace.J.Ashcraft@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Jim Berdeguez 17 berdeguez@mac.com Registered 
Paid

Kim Martin 17 Kismine.martin@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Jack Noel 17 Gjetson1462@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Joel Strieter 17 joels@kccmfg.com Registered 
Paid

David Deist 18 davedeist@icloud.com Registered 
Paid

Gregg Habel 18 Gregg.habel@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid



Tom Malick 18 tom.malick@pfizer.com Registered 
Paid

Brad More 18 brad.more@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

David Morris 18 david85morris@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Richard Nowak 18 rnowak85@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Chuck Smith 18 chucks@cgia.com Registered 
Paid

Andy Solgere 18 andysolgere1845@gmai
l.com

Registered 
Paid

Dennis Barham 19 dennisbarham@embarq
mail.com

Registered 
Paid

Walter Bell 19 wjbell@earthlink.net Registered 
Paid

christoph
er betton 19 chrisroy1st@outlook.co

m
Registered 
Paid

Beth Brownell 19 brownellej@frontier.com Registered 
Paid

Scott Carlson 19 scottdiana@verizon.net Registered 
Paid

Eric Rutherford 19 erutherford@wkre.com Registered 
Paid

Susan Wells 19 wyswells@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Ashley Yetman 19 apyetman1985@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Troy Bates 20 Troy.bates85@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Philip Criswell 20 pwcriswell@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Thomas Moore 20 phgcdn@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

David Oliver 20 Dmo.omc@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Todd Polinchock 20 tpolinchock@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Michael Siewertsen 20 mikesfile@hotmail.com Registered 
Paid



Rick Campbell 21 ericknoe@bellatlantic.n
et

Registered 
Paid

Kyle Freitas 21 kfreitas@pacbell.net Registered 
Paid

Douglas Grossmann 21 DGrossm007@hotmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Larry Henigan 21 lhenigan@wlgore.com Registered 
Paid

Greg Hess 21 greghess8599@charter.
net

Registered 
Paid

Alex Kiefer 21 alex.kiefer@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

James 
(JP) McDonald 21 jpmcdonald@1985.usna

.com
Registered 
Paid

John Moraytis 21 jmoraytis@hotmail.com Registered 
Paid

Ed Mullen 21 mullen.1@verizon.net Registered 
Paid

Thomas Parham 21 thomdave@mac.com Registered 
Paid

Jeff Peters 21 jeffpeters85@me.com Registered 
Paid

Robert Quinton 21 robert.quinton@jm.net Registered 
Paid

Cory Springer 21 cory.springer@1985.usn
a.com

Registered 
Paid

Edward Whitehouse 21 eawhitehouse@verizon.
net

Registered 
Paid

Dan Williams 21 d.h.williams@ieee.org Registered 
Paid

Mike Borrosh 22 mborrosh@live.com Registered 
Paid

Rick Johnson 22 richard.a.johnson6@gm
ail.com

Registered 
Paid

Mike Midgley 22 msmidgley@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Syd Pohl 22 sydneyjpohl@yahoo.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Ricardo Price 22 rick.price@genesys-
aerosystems.com

Registered 
Paid



Tim Schoenborn 22 schoentm7@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Michael Smith 22 jean_michaelsmith@ms
n.com

Registered 
Paid

Jeff Clapp 23 Jeffclapp@cox.net Registered 
Paid

les lascari 23 leslascari@mac.com Registered 
Paid

Greg Miller 23 miller9190@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Ozzie Osborne 23 ozzieosborne85@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Frank Proctor 23 fproctor@connerstrong.
com

Registered 
Paid

Steve Rauch 23 rjsqrl@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Daniel Yurovich 23 yurovich@msn.com Registered 
Paid

John Beach 24 FLBeach5@comcast.ne
t

Registered 
Paid

Mike Beattie 24 mikebeattie85@yahoo.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Dave Buckta 24 scd2000@earthlink.net Registered 
Paid

Raffaele 
"Ralph" Croce 24 Raffaelecroce1985@gm

ail.com
Registered 
Paid

Dana Ellis 24 dellis350@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Dennis Hasson 24 dhasson@wrallp.com Registered 
Paid

Mark Little 24 mlittle777@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Sean Logan 24 scl@logan-law.com Registered 
Paid

Kenneth 
“Mac” McElroy 24 mcelroyfamily_04@hot

mail.com
Registered 
Paid

Patrick Mooney 24 pat.mooney@gdit.com Registered 
Paid

David Morgan 24 david.j.morgan.4@gmail
.com

Registered 
Paid



Mark Stevens 24 mark.stevens1@mac.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Jim Bonomo 25 Hijimbonomo@yahoo.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Tim Holt 25 tsholt@charter.net Registered 
Paid

Andrew Lewis 25 andrew.l.lewis2@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Dave McDonnell 25 David_555@verizon.net Registered 
Paid

Dan McNamara 25 danmc85@verizon.net Registered 
Paid

Greg Morrow 25 gmorrow555@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Vic Otero 25 vic@mygrandma.com Registered 
Paid

Carlton Pierce 25 c_pierce_1@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Thomas Urban 25 urban_law@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Beth Bonsignore 
(nee McGinn) 26 elizabeth.bonsignore@g

mail.com
Registered 
Paid

Larry Brown 26 lvbrown@liberty.edu Registered 
Paid

Frank Butterworth 26 fwbutter@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

John DelCamp 26 John.delcamp@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Tom Fasanello 26 fasanello@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Gregory McKenney 26 gmckenney@ymail.com Registered 
Paid

Gerry Padich 26 gpadich@aol.com Registered 
Paid

John Ruttenberg 26 jjruttenberg@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Paul Schuhlein 26 pschuhlein@yahoo.com Registered 
Paid

Steve Bishop 27 senbish@msn.com Registered 
Paid



Chris Griffith 27 christopher.griffith@kci.
com

Registered 
Paid

David Moore 27 paddlebiker@comcast.
net

Registered 
Paid

Paula Neira 27 paulaneira@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Steven Ploof 27 stevenjploof@comcast.
net

Registered 
Paid

Jeff Baldyga 28 baldyga85@comcast.ne
t

Registered 
Paid

Caroline Gaulke 28 cgaulke1985@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Tim Kane 28 tckane85@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Mike McKay 28 mikemck34@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Kathleen O'Neill 28 oneill.kathleen@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Karl Richcreek 28 Karl.Richcreek@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Gregg Sears 28 searsgregg@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

John VanBrabant 28 john.d.vanbrabant@l3h
arris.com

Registered 
Paid

Ralph Arcaro 29 rarcaro3@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

shawn bai 29 sbai810@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

John Clifton 29 cliftona1a@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Larry Datko 29 larry.datko@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Antonio de la Serna 29 serna@ieee.org Registered 
Paid

Brendan Doud 29 bxdoud@earthlink.net Registered 
Paid

Peter Hanlon 29 pqhanlon@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Kevin Hollis 29 kevinhollis2@hotmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid



Tracy Johnson 29 tracyscottjohnson@gm
ail.com

Registered 
Paid

Tom Jones 29 thomas.jones@med.ge.
com

Registered 
Paid

Geoffrey Losee 29 geoff.losee@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

John Moulton 29 moultonj6@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Peter Schnorr 29 d.peter.schnorr@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Geoffrey Watts 29 gwwatts17@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Thomas Williamson 29 swotom@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Brian Arnold 30 rbarnold@mac.com Registered 
Paid

Jonathan Dorn 30 j.dorn@ymail.com Registered 
Paid

Chris Holdstein 30 chrisholdstein@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Paul Matthews 30 matthp@earthlink.net Registered 
Paid

Mark Shigley 30 shigleym@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Stuart Card 31 cards@ncnet.com Registered 
Paid

Gard Clark 31 gcmgcm@juno.com Registered 
Paid

Marcus Flagg 31 mwf757@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Peter Martino 31 peter332@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

John Milligan 31 jmilligan@therapeutics
md.com

Registered 
Paid

Bob Loria 32 robertloria@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Michael Moore 32 michael_m52@yahoo.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Stephen Panico 32 slpanico@hotmail.com Registered 
Paid



Chris Ryan 32 wintergreen@me.com Registered 
Paid

Mark Schaeffler 32 mark.schaeffler@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Peter Stamps 32 pstamps@1scom.net Registered 
Paid

Rick Witt 32 gericwitt@aim.com Registered 
Paid

Selim Abounader 33 sabounader@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Bob Dishman 33 Bobdishman85@gmail.
com

Registered 
Paid

Gene Mendoza 33 genemendoza@comcas
t.net

Registered 
Paid

Charles Sharkey 33 Chuck.sharkey@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Robert Some 33 some9297@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

John Winkler 33 jkwinkler@earthlink.net Registered 
Paid

Rob Burgard 34 rlburgard@optonline.net Registered 
Paid

Brendan Daly 34 bpsdaly@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

John Ellegood 34 usna85@msn.com Registered 
Paid

Richard Jordan 34 jordantpod@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Rob Luman 34 robert.luman@comcast.
net

Registered 
Paid

GORDON MANGENTE 34 flashgman1@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

BRIAN McDonald 34 brimcd1985@gmail.co
m

Registered 
Paid

Bob McLean 34 bobmclean3rd@gmail.c
om

Registered 
Paid

Joe Monaghan 34 joseph.f.monaghan@g
mail.com

Registered 
Paid

Duane Schroeder 34 dschroeder_esq@yahoo
.com

Registered 
Paid



Thamas 
(Scott) Wild 34 wildmd@md.metrocast.

net
Registered 
Paid

Ed Kenyon 35 Efkenyon@aol.com Registered 
Paid

Mike Morris 35 uncusc@aol.com Registered 
Paid

John O'Neill 35 johnsoneill@me.com Registered 
Paid

Bob Barwis 36 Bbarwis@gmail.com Registered 
Paid

Michael Coury 36 mcoury23@comcast.ne
t

Registered 
Paid

Norman Fitzpatrick 36 Normfitz@comcast.net Registered 
Paid

Tom Mikkelson 36 tcmick@mac.com Registered 
Paid

Tim Morgan 36 4morgans@cox.net Registered 
Paid

Ed Pierson 36 ed.pierson@wavecable.
com

Registered 
Paid

Christy Sahler 36 lefthandnav@gmail.com Registered 
Paid


